09-02-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office C

10282	8889 (1) 64
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): GLASS, PETER and MILLS, ROBERT J. MILLS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION  Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2004 and August 23, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2027 HARPERS WAY
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	City: TORRANCE  State: CALIFORNIA  Country: UNITED STATS Zip: 90501  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION  Internal Address: ROBERT M. HUPE  LEGAL DEPARATMENT  Street Address: 2027 HARPERS WAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: TORRANCE  State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90501  Phone Number: (310) 533-0474  Fax Number: (310) 533-5029  Email Address: RobertHepp@virco.gom	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Robert M. Hupe  Name of Person Signing	August 26, 2004  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000147 29212070

2367**3**67 47(3)

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0743** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Glass, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled STOOL, which application is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands this 23 day of AUGUST, 2004.

Peter Glass

County of Dan Lews Dango ss:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LEZA WILLIAMS
Commission #1404596
Notary Public
California
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
My Commission Expires April 2, 2007

Seza Williams Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0744

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. Mills, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled STOOL, which application is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands this \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

\_\_\_\_, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Publicfor the Country/State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert J. Mills, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Los Angeles County

Nancy a. Kelly Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 08/26/2004